Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

189 - Russellville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/27/2016 2:49:15 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$611,150.00 $459,805.21
$0.00 $0.00
$611,150.00 $459,805.21
$259,633.00 $200,367.75
$21,593.00 $13,184.37
$7,600.00 $3,479.56
$23,069.00 $7,460.60
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$299,255.00 $216,473.57
$611,150.00 $440,965.85
$0.00 $12,066.57
$0.00 $35,716.59
$0.00 ($23,650.02)
$0.00 ($4,810.66)
$226,186.24 $226,186.24
$226,186.24 $221,375.58

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($151,344.79)
$0.00
($151,344.79)

$59,265.25
$8,408.63
$4,120.44
$15,608.40
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$82,781.43
$170,184.15

$12,066.57
($35,716.59)
($23,650.02)

($4,810.66)
$0.00
($4,810.66)

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 09

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$15,972,057.34
$3,742,590.17
$6,784,683.46
$175,923.45
$26,675,254.42

$13,954,083.08
$3,156,150.61
$2,206,590.77
$3,765,378.53
$1,597,926.60
$1,272,000.00
$1,180,232.23
$628,070.56
$27,760,432.38

$2,017,318.79
$660,057.34
$1,357,261.45

$272,083.49
$7,078,283.92
$7,350,367.41

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$11,792,403.34
$2,272,357.62
$5,198,852.90
$136,585.25
$19,400,199.11

$10,233,758.12
$2,162,879.81
$1,256,425.87
$2,571,572.39
$1,100,967.16
$1,008,534.11
$647,330.27
$512,868.51
$19,494,336.24

$1,754,224.85
$545,835.90
$1,208,388.95

$1,114,251.82
$7,078,283.92
$8,192,535.74

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,179,654.00)
($1,470,232.55)
($1,585,830.56)

($39,338.20)
($7,275,055.31)

$3,720,324.96
$993,270.80
$950,164.90
$1,193,806.14
$496,959.44
$263,465.89
$532,901.96
$115,202.05
$8,266,096.14

($263,093.94)
$114,221.44
($148,872.50)

$842,168.33
$0.00
$842,168.33

Page 1 of 1



