## Exhibit F-III-C

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 09

189 - Russellville City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,972,057.34	\$11,792,403.34	(\$4,179,654.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,742,590.17	\$2,272,357.62	(\$1,470,232.55)
Local Sources	\$611,150.00	\$459,805.21	(\$151,344.79)	\$6,784,683.46	\$5,198,852.90	(\$1,585,830.56)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175,923.45	\$136,585.25	(\$39,338.20)
Total Revenues:	\$611,150.00	\$459,805.21	(\$151,344.79)	\$26,675,254.42	\$19,400,199.11	(\$7,275,055.31)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$259,633.00	\$200,367.75	\$59,265.25	\$13,954,083.08	\$10,233,758.12	\$3,720,324.96
Instructional Support Services	\$21,593.00	\$13,184.37	\$8,408.63	\$3,156,150.61	\$2,162,879.81	\$993,270.80
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,600.00	\$3,479.56	\$4,120.44	\$2,206,590.77	\$1,256,425.87	\$950,164.90
Auxiliary Services	\$23,069.00	\$7,460.60	\$15,608.40	\$3,765,378.53	\$2,571,572.39	\$1,193,806.14
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,597,926.60	\$1,100,967.16	\$496,959.44
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,272,000.00	\$1,008,534.11	\$263,465.89
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,180,232.23	\$647,330.27	\$532,901.96
Other Expenditures	\$299,255.00	\$216,473.57	\$82,781.43	\$628,070.56	\$512,868.51	\$115,202.05
Total Expenditures:	\$611,150.00	\$440,965.85	\$170,184.15	\$27,760,432.38	\$19,494,336.24	\$8,266,096.14
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$12,066.57	\$12,066.57	\$2,017,318.79	\$1,754,224.85	(\$263,093.94)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$35,716.59	(\$35,716.59)	\$660,057.34	\$545,835.90	\$114,221.44
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$23,650.02)	(\$23,650.02)	\$1,357,261.45	\$1,208,388.95	(\$148,872.50)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$4,810.66)	(\$4,810.66)	\$272,083.49	\$1,114,251.82	\$842,168.33
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$226,186.24	\$226,186.24	\$0.00	\$7,078,283.92	\$7,078,283.92	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$226,186.24	\$221,375.58	(\$4,810.66)	\$7,350,367.41	\$8,192,535.74	\$842,168.33

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.